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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 Juan C. Ortega 4 43 24 11 46% 13 4 31% 4 3 75% 29 7.3

5 Carlos Morbán 19 549 228 83 36% 118 30 25% 40 29 73% 225 11.8

6 Rafael Crisóstomo 7 67 30 17 57% 7 1 14% 3 2 67% 37 5.3

8 Jemen Walker ® 1 7 2 1 50% 2 1 50% 0 0 0% 3 3.0

8 Tynee Evans ® 16 402 134 68 51% 79 28 35% 43 28 65% 192 12.0

9 Kelvin Peña 8 275 128 49 38% 63 16 25% 79 61 77% 175 21.9

10 Marlon Martínez 17 519 202 86 43% 5 1 20% 70 47 67% 220 12.9

11 Oliver González 20 365 120 61 51% 24 10 42% 64 38 59% 170 8.5

12 Henry Valdez 20 153 42 21 50% 1 0 0% 28 13 46% 55 2.8

13 Adolfo Williams 15 88 21 8 38% 9 2 22% 16 12 75% 30 2.0

14 Carlos Sánchez 2 3 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

15 Damon Williams ® 2 22 8 3 38% 2 0 0% 2 1 50% 7 3.5

15 Courtney Nelson ® 11 302 126 60 48% 54 22 41% 27 11 41% 153 13.9

16 Julio C. Polánco 2 5 0 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

17 Crhistopher Moore ® 4 82 31 8 26% 10 0 0% 10 6 60% 22 5.5

18 Angelo Reyes ® 13 284 89 50 56% 2 0 0% 34 16 47% 116 8.9

18 Lee Cook ® 2 43 11 5 45% 0 0 0% 3 2 67% 12 6.0

19 Andree Brown ® 2 49 9 3 33% 0 0 0% 2 1 50% 7 3.5

19 Gjio Bain ® 3 46 3 2 67% 0 0 0% 4 2 50% 6 2.0

19 Blake Walker ® 5 152 48 24 50% 19 6 32% 16 13 81% 67 13.4

20 Jeancarlos Severino 2 7 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

21 Francisco Alba 7 17 4 1 25% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 0.3

22 Sandro Encarnación 20 380 152 70 46% 0 0 0% 36 31 86% 171 8.6

23 Juan Pichardo 16 140 32 13 41% 3 1 33% 19 16 84% 43 2.7

24 Julio Solano 5 25 2 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 0.4

20 4025 1448 645 45% 412 122 30% 500 332 66% 1744 87.2

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 Juan C. Ortega 4 43 1 0.3 1 2 3 0.8 4 3 0 7 0

5 Carlos Morbán 19 549 81 4.3 13 58 71 3.7 49 33 6 50 0

6 Rafael Crisóstomo 7 67 2 0.3 8 5 13 1.9 10 5 0 1 0

8 Jemen Walker ® 1 7 1 1.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Tynee Evans ® 16 402 21 1.3 13 30 43 2.7 46 11 0 22 1

9 Kelvin Peña 8 275 34 4.3 12 28 40 5.0 12 15 0 22 0

10 Marlon Martínez 17 519 39 2.3 37 89 126 7.4 34 18 12 41 3

11 Oliver González 20 365 23 1.2 38 41 79 4.0 35 27 0 44 0

12 Henry Valdez 20 153 1 0.1 16 11 27 1.4 36 2 2 10 0

13 Adolfo Williams 15 88 7 0.5 6 3 9 0.6 6 7 0 10 0

14 Carlos Sánchez 2 3 0 0.0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0

15 Damon Williams ® 2 22 0 0.0 2 3 5 2.5 0 0 0 0 0

15 Courtney Nelson ® 11 302 32 2.9 10 19 29 2.6 27 14 1 20 0

16 Julio C. Polánco 2 5 1 0.5 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 1

17 Crhistopher Moore ® 4 82 1 0.3 10 20 30 7.5 10 2 0 6 1

18 Angelo Reyes ® 13 284 7 0.5 51 63 114 8.8 37 4 6 21 1

18 Lee Cook ® 2 43 2 1.0 5 11 16 8.0 5 0 1 2 1

19 Andree Brown ® 2 49 0 0.0 3 5 8 4.0 6 5 1 6 0

19 Gjio Bain ® 3 46 1 0.3 6 5 11 3.7 6 3 4 2 0

19 Blake Walker ® 5 152 12 2.4 1 17 18 3.6 12 5 1 13 1

20 Jeancarlos Severino 2 7 0 0.0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

21 Francisco Alba 7 17 1 0.1 3 2 5 0.7 5 1 0 6 0

22 Sandro Encarnación 20 380 7 0.4 61 78 139 7.0 36 11 17 16 6

23 Juan Pichardo 16 140 9 0.6 6 10 16 1.0 26 11 0 17 0

24 Julio Solano 5 25 0 0.0 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 0

20 4025 283 14.2 303 504 807 40.4 404 177 51 319 15
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